No additional sensors (CHT, throttle position, etc.) 

are allowed during the event. 

5.6. Top Kart camber washers may be fitted to allow adjustment of caster/camber. 

5.7. Maximum rear width measured from the outside of the rim/tyre shall not exceed 1075 

(one thousand and seventy five) mm. 

5.8. Sidepods must be flush with or wider than the outside face of the rear wheels/tyres. 

5.9. The rear bumper if adjustable must be as wide as, or greater than the width of the rear 

wheels. 

5.10. No modifications to the chassis is permitted and any variations must be approved in writ-